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Annex 01 

 

Sawn wood product is the wooden product processed through production process or the primary 

level (basic level) of wood processing manufacture, such as cut wood, sawn wood, slice wood 

with different sizes (thickness, width and length) based on the needs of the consumption and with 

low value. These products are belonging to sawmill that can be shifted to semi-processed 

products or finished products. Types and sizes of the mentioned wooden products are stated in 

the table 01 as follows: 

 

Table 01: Sawn wood products    

 

ISIC code Heading code Products Size (Cm) Type of 

products 

English Thick Wide Length  

 4407 1. Big size sawed 

timber 

 

10 
 

 

 

 

800 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1610 

Sawmill 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4407 

2. General type of 

sawed timber 

2.1. Wood size 4X8 

2.2. Wood size 5X10 

2.3. Wood size 5X12 

2.4. Wood size 5X15 

2.5. Wood size 6X12 

2.6. Wood size 6X18 

2.7. Wood size 6X20 

2.8. Wood size 2X30 

2.9. Wood size 3X30 

2.10 Wood column  

2.11 Wood board 

 

 

 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

2 

3 

15---------30 

1--5 

 

 

8 

10 

12 

15 

12 

18 

20 

30 

30 

15-30 

120 

 



800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

300--800 

200--800 

 

 

 

 

 

4408 

3. Spited wood 

3.1. Formulated sawn 

wood 

3.2.  Wood size 3X3 

3.3.  Wood size 4X4 

3.4.  Wood size 3X5 

3.5.  Wood size 3X7 

3.6.  Wood size 3X8 

3.7. Wood chip 

 















 

 















 

 

800 





800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 
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Annex 02 

 

Semi wood product is the wooden product processed through production process or the 

secondary level (basic level or middle level) such as heat-drying or sun-drying, shaping and cut-

sizing, circling, carving etc. (the external surface is more comprehensive than sawn wood 

products), but they cannot be immediately separated (knocked-down) or assembled back  

according to the design of one set or one structure that can not be used immediately and have 

medium value addition. These products are belonging to slice wood factory, cut wood factory, 

wood for construction and others that can be used to produce finished products. Types and sizes 

of the mentioned wooden products are state in the table 02 as follows: 

 

Table 02: Semi wood products    

 

ISIC code Heading 

code 

Products Size (Cm) Type of 

products 

English Thick Wide Length  

1621 

Manufacture of 

veneer sheets, 

plywood, and 

board 

 

 

4408 

1. Veneer and 

slicing board 

1. veneer 

2. slicing board 

 

 

0.6 

0.6 

 

 

150 

150 

 

 

300 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1622.1 

Manufacture 

builders’ 

carpentry and 

joinery 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4418.1 

2.) Builder’s Carpentry 

and construction 

1. Roof structure  

 Wooden roof 

 Ceiling frame 

 Roof beams 

 

 

 Struts 

 

 

 

2. Column 

3. Mounding 

4. Lumber flooring 

 

5. Rafter 

6. Beam 

 

 

 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

3 

5 

5 

30 

5 

3 

2 

5 

5 

 

 

 

20 

10 

10 

15 

10 

15 

25 

20 

20 

30 

20 

30 

20 

10 

20 

 

 

 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

500 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

 

1622.2 

Manufacture of 

builders’ 

carpentry and 

joinery 

 

 

4418.1 

3.) Builder’s 

Carpentry and Joinery 

1. Door   

 Door flame 

 Panel of door 

 

 

 

15 

5 

 

 

 

20 

150 

 

 

 

300 

300 
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 Door Pa.Frame 

2. Window  

 Window frame 

 Window panel 

 Window Pa.Fr. 

3. Wood peril stair  

4. Moulding 

5. Staircase 

6. Stair 

7. Railing 

8. Others  

10 

 

15 

5 

10 

20 

3 

10 

5 

6 

--- 

20 

 

20 

150 

20 

20 

15 

30 

30 

15 

- 

300 

 

300 

300 

300 

150 

650 

600 

200 

600 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3100 

Manufacture of 

furniture from 

wood, rattan 

and bamboo 

 

 

 

 

9401.1 

 

 

 

 

 

9403.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9401.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9403.1 

 

 

 

 

9404.1 

 

4. Semi Wood 

Products 

(Furniture) 

 

1. Sofas 

 Legs 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

2. Tables 

 Legs (square) 

 Legs (round) 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

3. Chairs 

 Legs (square) 

 Legs (round) 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

4. Cabinets 

 Legs 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 

5. Mattress  

 Legs  

 

 

 

 

 

15 

5 

5 

--- 

 

 

15 

20 

5 

5 

- 

- 

 

15 

20 

5 

5 

- 

 

5 

5 

4 

-- 

 

 

15 

 

 

 

 

 

15 

20 

65 

-- 

 

 

15 

20 

15 

20 

- 

 

 

15 

20 

15 

50 

- 

 

10 

10 

60 

- 

 

 

15 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

250 

250 

- 

 

 

150 

150 

250 

250 

- 

 

 

150 

150 

250 

250 

-- 

 

300 

300 

300 

-- 

 

 

100 

 



(Unofficial translation) 

4 

 

 

 

 

 

9403.1 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

6. Decorative at 

furniture of woods 

5 

5 

- 

 

- 

 

40 

60 

- 

 

- 

 

 

220 

220 

- 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

1624 

Manufacture of 

wood flooring 

and parquet  

 

 

 

 

 

 

4409 

5.) Parquet, wood 

flooring and truck 

body joinery 

 

1. Parquet flooring 

1.1 Parquet/random 

floor 

1.2 FJL Floorings 

1.3. Mosaic Pa.Fl. 

2. Wood flooring 

2.1 ULIN Decking 

2.2 ELO Decking 

2.3 Tongue and Grove 

laminate flooring  

 

 

 

 

 

















 

 

 

 

 

 

















 



























 

 

4416.1 

3. Truck body joinery  

3.1 Cross bearer 

3.2 Truck’s flooring 

3.3 Gate boards 

 

10 

5 

5 

 

15 

15 

15 

 

250 

650 

300 
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Annex 03 

 

Finished wood product is the wooden product that has been through production process or the 

final level (after the secondary level or final process) of wood processing manufacture such as  

debarked, drilled, formed into shape, joined, sanded, carved, waxed, screwed and others that can 

be used instantly or separated or knocked-down without further modification and with high value 

addition. These wooden products are belonging to veneer processing factory, wooden 

components for building assembled factory, parquet and flooring processing factory, wooden 

container processing factory, household utensils and kitchenware factory, furniture factory, 

household handicrafts, etc. Types and sizes of the mentioned wooden products are stated in the 

table 03 as follows: 

 

Table 03: Finished wood products    

 

ISIC code Heading code Products Maximum size (Cm) Remarks 

English Thick Wide Length 

1621 

Manufacture 

of sheets, 

plywood 

and boards 

4412 1.) Plywood etc. 

1. Mix plywood 

2. Particle board 

3. Other wood boards 

 

------- 

--- 

--- 

 

 

------- 

--- 

--- 

 

 

------- 

--- 

--- 

 

 

No size 

indicated 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1621.1 

Manufacture 

of builders’ 

carpentry 

and joinery 

4418 2.) Builder’s 

Carpentry and 

construction 

1. Roof structure  

 Wooden roof 

 Ceiling frame 

 Roof beams 

 

 

 Struts 

 

 

 

2. Column 

3. Mounding 

4. Lumber flooring 

5. Rafter 

6. Beam 

 

 

 

 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

3 

5 

5 

30 

5 

5 

5 

5 

 

 

 

 

20 

10 

10 

15 

10 

15 

25 

20 

20 

30 

20 

25 

10 

20 

 

 

 

 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

800 

500 

800 

800 

800 

800 

 

1622.2 

Manufacture 

of builders’ 

carpentry 

and joinery 

4418 3.) Builder’s 

Carpentry and 

Joinery 

1. Door   

 Door size 

 

 

 

 

--- 

 

 

 

 

--- 

 

 

 

 

--- 

 

 

 

 

No size 
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 Door flame 

 Panel of door 

 Door Pa.Frame 

2. Window  

 Window size 

 Window frame 

 Window panel 

 Window Pa.Fr. 

3. Wood peril stair  

4. Moulding 

5. Staircase 

6. Stair 

7. Railing 

8. Others builder’s 

joinery 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

- 

-- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

--- 

- 

 

indicated 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1624 

Manufacture 

of wood 

flooring and 

parquet 

4412 4.) Parquet, wood 

flooring and truck 

body joinery 

 

1. Parquet floorings 

1.1 Parquet/ random 

floor 

1.2 FJL Floorings 

1.3. Mosaic Pa.Fl. 

2. Wood flooring 

2.1 ULIN Decking 

2.2 ELO Decking 

2.3 Tongue and Grove 

laminate flooring 

2.4 Tongue and grove 

laminated flooring  

 

 

 

 

 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

- 

-- 

 

 

 

 

 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No size 

indicated 

4416 3. Truck body joinery  

3.1 Cross bearer 

3.2 Truck’s flooring 

3.3 Gate boards 

 

10 

5 

5 

 

15 

15 

15 

 

250 

650 

300 

 

4412 5.) Laminated  

1. Legs 

2. Table board 

3. Other joinery 

products 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

--- 

--- 

--- 

 

No size 

indicated 

1623 

Manufacture 

4415 6.) Wooden container 

1. Suitcase  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



(Unofficial translation) 

7 

 

of wooden 

containers 

-- - - Suitcase wood 

2. Boxes 

- - Box wood 

3. Crates 

- Crates wood 

- 4. Vats 

- Vats wood 

5. All wood cable 

drums 

- Wood cable drums 

6. Pallets 

-- Wood board 

- Beam 

-- Bottom of pallets 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

- 

- 

- 

No size 

indicated 

1629 

Manufacture 

of other 

products of 

wood, 

rattan, 

bamboo 

4417 7.) Wooden handle 

products 

1. Wooden handles 

2. Wooden boot and 

shoe lasts 

3. Clothes hangers 

 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No size 

indicated 

 

4419 4. Household utensils 

and kitchenware  

- - - 

4420 5. Bobbins, reels and 

other woods 

6. Wooden handicrafts 

and carving products 

7. Manufacture of 

plaiting materials  

- 

 

- 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

4414 8. Wooden mirror, 

picture frames and 

other artist  

- - - 

4420 9. Manufacture of 

umbrella  

10. Manufacture of 

blocks, smoking pipes 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

3100 

Manufacture 

of furniture 

from wood, 

rattan and 

bamboo 

9401 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8.) Furniture 

1. Sofas 

 Legs 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No size 

indicated 
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9403 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9401 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9403 

 

 

 

 

9404 

 

 

 

 

 

9403 

 

2. Tables 

 Legs (square) 

 Legs (round) 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

3. Chairs 

 Legs (square) 

 Legs (round) 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

4. Cabinets 

 Legs 

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

5. Mattress  

 Legs  

 Beams 

 Boards 

 All parts 

 

6. Decorative at 

furniture of woods 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No size 

indicated 

 

 4420 9.) Wooden handicraft 

1. Wood marquetry 

2. Wood marquetry 

and etc. 

 

1. Briquette 

2. Pellet 

    

No size 

indicated 

 

 


