**Sawn wood product** is the wooden product processed through production process or the primary level (basic level) of wood processing manufacture, such as cut wood, sawn wood, slice wood with different sizes (thickness, width and length) based on the needs of the consumption and with low value. These products are belonging to sawmill that can be shifted to semi-processed products or finished products. Types and sizes of the mentioned wooden products are stated in the table 01 as follows:

Table 01: Sawn wood products

ISIC code	Heading code	Products	Size (Cm)			Type of
				Г		products
		English	Thick	Wide	Length	
	4407	1. Big size sawed	≥10		≥800	
		timber				
		2. General type of				
		sawed timber				
		2.1. Wood size 4X8	4	8	≥800	
		2.2. Wood size 5X10	5	10	≥800	
		2.3. Wood size 5X12	5	12	≥800	
		2.4. Wood size 5X15	5	15	≥800	
		2.5. Wood size 6X12	6	12	≥800	
		2.6. Wood size 6X18	6	18	≥800	
	4407	2.7. Wood size 6X20	6	20	≥800	
		2.8. Wood size 2X30	2	30	≥800	
		2.9. Wood size 3X30	3	30	≥800	
1610		2.10 Wood column	15 <b>-</b> 30	1530	300-800	
Sawmill		2.11 Wood board	1 <b>-</b> 5	≥120	200-800	
		3. Spited wood				
		3.1. Formulated sawn	≥ 5	≥7	≥800	
		wood				
		3.2. Wood size 3X3	3	3	≥800	
	4408	3.3. Wood size 4X4	4	4	≥800	
		3.4. Wood size 3X5	3	5	≥800	
		3.5. Wood size 3X7	3	7		
		3.6. Wood size 3X8	3	8	≥800	
		3.7. Wood chip	≥3	≥5	≥800	
					≥800	

**Semi wood product** is the wooden product processed through production process or the secondary level (basic level or middle level) such as heat-drying or sun-drying, shaping and cutsizing, circling, carving etc. (the external surface is more comprehensive than sawn wood products), but they cannot be immediately separated (knocked-down) or assembled back according to the design of one set or one structure that can not be used immediately and have medium value addition. These products are belonging to slice wood factory, cut wood factory, wood for construction and others that can be used to produce finished products. Types and sizes of the mentioned wooden products are state in the table 02 as follows:

**Table 02: Semi wood products** 

ISIC code	Heading code	Products	Size (Cm)			Type of products
	code	English	Thick	Wide	Length	products
1621		1. Veneer and	THOR	Wide	Longin	
Manufacture of		slicing board				
veneer sheets,	4408	1. veneer	0.6	150	300	
plywood, and	4400	Slicing board	0.6	150	300	
board		Z. Silcing board	0.0	130	300	
board		2.) Builder's Carpentry				
		and construction				
		1. Roof structure				
		Wooden roof	5	20	800	
		Ceiling frame	5	10	800	
		Roof beams	5	10	800	
1622.1		• Roof beams	5	15	800	
Manufacture			5	10	800	
builders'	4418.1	• Struts	5	15	800	
carpentry and	44 10.1	Judis	3	25	800	
joinery			5 5	20	800	
joinery			5 5	20	800	
		2. Column	30	30	500	
		3. Mounding				
		_	5	20	800	
		4. Lumber flooring	3	30	800	
		5 D-#	2	20	800	
		5. Rafter	5	10	800	
4000.0		6. Beam	5	20	800	
1622.2		3.) Builder's				
Manufacture of		Carpentry and Joinery				
builders'	4418.1	1. Door				
carpentry and		Door flame	15	20	300	
joinery		Panel of door	5	150	300	

	Τ	(Unorneral ti	· ·			
		Door Pa.Frame     Window	10	20	300	
		Window frame	15	20	300	
		Window panel	5	150	300	
		• Window Pa.Fr.	10	20	300	
		3. Wood peril stair	20	20	150	
		4. Moulding	3	15	650	
		5. Staircase	10	30	600	
		6. Stair	5	30	200	
		7. Railing	6	15	600	
		8. Others	-	-	-	
		4. Semi Wood				
		Products				
		(Furniture)				
	9401.1	1. Sofas				
		• Legs	15	15	100	
		• Beams	5	20	250	
		• Boards	5	65	250	
		• All parts				
	9403.1	2. Tables				
		• Legs (square)	15	15	150	
		• Legs (round)	20	20	150	
3100		• Beams	5	15	250	
Manufacture of		• Boards	5	20	250	
furniture from		• All parts				
wood, rattan						
and bamboo	9401.1	3. Chairs				
		• Legs (square)	15	15	150	
		• Legs (round)	20	20	150	
		• Beams	5	15	250	
		• Boards	5	50	250	
		• All parts				
	9403.1	4. Cabinets	5	10	300	
		• Legs	5	10	300	
		• Beams	4	60	300	
		• Boards	-	-	-	
	9404.1	5. Mattress				
		• Legs	15	15	100	
	<u> </u>	I.	<u>i</u>			

		(Unofficial tr	ansiauon)			
		• Beams	5	40	220	
		<ul> <li>Boards</li> </ul>	5	60	220	
		All parts	-	-	-	
	9403.1	6. Decorative at	-	-	-	
		furniture of woods				
		5.) Parquet, wood				
		flooring and truck				
		body joinery				
1624						
Manufacture of		Parquet flooring				
wood flooring		1.1 Parquet/random	≥5	≥15	≥120	
and parquet	4409	floor				
		1.2 FJL Floorings	5	20	650	
		1.3. Mosaic Pa.Fl.	5	50	50	
		2. Wood flooring	5	50	650	
		2.1 ULIN Decking	5	20	650	
		2.2 ELO Decking	5	20	650	
		2.3 Tongue and Grove	5	20	650	
		laminate flooring				
		3. Truck body joinery				
	4416.1	3.1 Cross bearer	10	15	250	
		3.2 Truck's flooring	5	15	650	
		3.3 Gate boards	5	15	300	

**Finished wood product** is the wooden product that has been through production process or the final level (after the secondary level or final process) of wood processing manufacture such as debarked, drilled, formed into shape, joined, sanded, carved, waxed, screwed and others that can be used instantly or separated or knocked-down without further modification and with high value addition. These wooden products are belonging to veneer processing factory, wooden components for building assembled factory, parquet and flooring processing factory, wooden container processing factory, household utensils and kitchenware factory, furniture factory, household handicrafts, etc. Types and sizes of the mentioned wooden products are stated in the table 03 as follows:

**Table 03: Finished wood products** 

ISIC code	Heading code	Products	Maximum size (Cm)			Remarks
		English	Thick	Wide	Length	
1621	4412	1.) Plywood etc.				
Manufacture		1. Mix plywood				No size
of sheets,		2. Particle board				indicated
plywood		3. Other wood boards				
and boards						
	4418	2.) Builder's				
		Carpentry and				
		construction				
		1. Roof structure				
		Wooden roof	5	20	800	
		<ul> <li>Ceiling frame</li> </ul>	5	10	800	
		<ul> <li>Roof beams</li> </ul>	5	10	800	
			5	15	800	
			5	10	800	
		Struts	5	15	800	
1621.1			3	25	800	
Manufacture			5	20	800	
of builders'			5	20	800	
carpentry		2. Column	30	30	500	
and joinery		3. Mounding	5	20	800	
		4. Lumber flooring	5	25	800	
		5. Rafter	5	10	800	
		6. Beam	5	20	800	
1622.2	4418	3.) Builder's				
Manufacture		Carpentry and				
of builders'		Joinery				
carpentry		1. Door				
and joinery		Door size				No size

T		(Onomician)		1		
		Door flame				indicated
		Panel of door				
		Door Pa.Frame				
		2. Window				
		• Window size				
		Window frame				
		Window panel				
		Window Pa.Fr.				
		3. Wood peril stair				
		4. Moulding				
		5. Staircase				
		6. Stair				
		7. Railing				
		8. Others builder's	-	-	-	
		joinery				
	4412	4.) Parquet, wood				
		flooring and truck				
		body joinery				
		1. Parquet floorings				
		1.1 Parquet/ random				No size
		floor				indicated
		1.2 FJL Floorings				
1624		1.3. Mosaic Pa.Fl.				
Manufacture		2. Wood flooring				
of wood		2.1 ULIN Decking				
flooring and		2.2 ELO Decking				
parquet		2.3 Tongue and Grove				
L: 4 a. a.		laminate flooring				
		2.4 Tongue and grove	_	_	_	
		laminated flooring	_	_	_	
	4416	3. Truck body joinery				
	7710	3.1 Cross bearer	10	15	250	
		3.2 Truck's flooring	5	15	650	
		3.3 Gate boards	5	15	300	
	4412		3	13	300	
	<del>44</del> 12	5.) Laminated				No oi-s
		1. Legs				No size
		2. Table board				indicated
		3. Other joinery				
		products				
1623	4415	6.) Wooden container				
Manufacture		1. Suitcase				

		(Chometai	translation)	1		
of wooden		- Suitcase wood	-	-	-	No size
containers		2. Boxes				indicated
		- Box wood	-	_	-	
		3. Crates				
		- Crates wood	-	_	-	
		4. Vats				
		- Vats wood	-	_	-	
		5. All wood cable				
		drums				
		- Wood cable drums	-	_	_	
		6. Pallets				
		- Wood board	_	_	_	
		- Beam	_	_	_	
		- Bottom of pallets	_	_	_	
1629	4417	7.) Wooden handle				
Manufacture		products				
of other		1. Wooden handles	_	_	_	
products of		2. Wooden boot and	_	_	_	
wood,		shoe lasts				
rattan,		3. Clothes hangers	_	_	_	
bamboo	4419	4. Household utensils	-	_	-	
		and kitchenware				
	4420	5. Bobbins, reels and	-	_	-	
		other woods				
		6. Wooden handicrafts	_	_	_	No size
		and carving products				indicated
		7. Manufacture of	_	_	_	
		plaiting materials				
	4414	8. Wooden mirror,	-	_	-	
		picture frames and				
		other artist				
	4420	9. Manufacture of	-	_	_	
		umbrella				
		10. Manufacture of	_	_	_	
		blocks, smoking pipes				
3100	9401	8.) Furniture				
Manufacture		1. Sofas				
of furniture		• Legs	_	_	_	
from wood,		• Beams	_	_	_	
rattan and		• Boards	_	_	_	
bamboo		All parts	_	_	_	No size
						indicated
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L

	(Unofficial i	u ansianon)	1	ı	
9403	2. Tables				
	• Legs (square)	-	-	-	
	• Legs (round)	-	-	-	
	• Beams	-	-	-	
	• Boards	-	-	-	
	<ul> <li>All parts</li> </ul>	-	-	-	
					No size
9401	3. Chairs				indicated
	• Legs (square)	-	-	-	
	• Legs (round)	-	-	-	
	• Beams	-	_	-	
	• Boards	-	-	-	
	All parts	-	_	-	
9403	4. Cabinets				
	• Legs	-	_	-	
	• Beams	-	_	-	
	• Boards	-	_	-	
	All parts	-	_	-	
9404					
	5. Mattress				
	• Legs	-	_	_	
	• Beams	-	_	_	
	• Boards	_	_	_	
	All parts	_	_	-	
9403					
	6. Decorative at				
	furniture of woods				
4420	9.) Wooden handicraft				
	1. Wood marquetry				No size
	2. Wood marquetry				indicated
	and etc.				
	1. Briquette				
	2. Pellet				
	1	1	1	i .	i